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FILED

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAR 16 2022
STATE OF MISSOURI
JOAN M. GILMER
VS- CIRGUIT GLERK, ST. LOUIS COUNTY
JOHN LOW RACE: White SSN:  499-98-2373
15452 Millrun Court SEX: Male OCN: jjo0331
Chesterfield, MO 63017 DOB:  10/13/1983 CASE ID: 189436154
1 5 HGT: 507 RPT NO: 22-339
Aliases: WGT:  240lbs. CT.NO: 22SL-CR00546

P.D.: Chesterfield
ORI Number: MO0959A00
Defendant

{

: CHARGES
Count: 01 STATUTORY RAPE - 2ND DEGREE - CLASS D FELONY
Count: 02 STATUTORY SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE - CLASS D FELONY
Count: 03 CHILD MOLESTATION - 4TH DEGREE - CHILD LESS THAN 17 YOA AND OFFENDER GREATER
THAN 4 YEARS OLDER - CLASS E FELONY

INDICTMENT

State of Missouri )
County of St. Louis ) SS

The Grand Jurors of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, charge:
COUNT: 01 STATUTORY RAPE - 2ND DEGREE - CLASS D FELONY

That John Low , in violation of Section 566.034, RSMo, committed the class D felony of statutory rape in the
second degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about on
or about January 23, 2022, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant had sexual intercourse
with Confidential Victim and at that time Confidential Victim was less than seventeen years old and the defendant
was twenty-one years of age or older.

566.034-001Y20201198.0
COUNT: 02 STATUTORY SODOMY - 2ND DEGREE - CLASS D FELONY

That John Low , in violation of Section 566.064, RSMo, committed the class D felony of statutory sodomy in the
second degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 558.002, RSMo, in that on or about on
or about January 23, 2022, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant had deviate sexual
intercourse with Confidential Victim and at that time Confidential Victim was less than seventeen years of age and
the defendant was twenty-one years of age or older.

566.064-001Y20201199.0

COUNT: 03 CHILD MOLESTATION - 4TH DEGREE - CHILD LESS THAN 17 YOA AND OFFENDER
GREATER THAN 4 YEARS OLDER - CLASS E FELONY

That John Low , in violation of Section 566.071, RSMo, committed the class E felony of child molestation in the
fourth degree punishable upon conviction under Sections 566.071, 558.011 and 558.002, RSMo, in that on or
about on or about January 23, 2022, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant, being more than
4 years older than Confidential Victim knowingly subjected Confidential Victim who was less than 17 years old to
sexual contact by touching the genitals of Confidential Victim.
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As a condition of release for defendant John Low bond is to rer? }
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WITNESSES
Detective Colten Brown
Chesterfield Police Department
690 Chesterfield Parkway
Chesterfield, MO 63017

LG

Prosecuting Attorney's Office
100 South Central Avenue
Saint Louis, MO 63105

PG

Prosecuting Attorney's Office
100 South Central Avenue
Saint Louis, MO 63105





